
TOOLS FOR
BUILDING 
STRONG 

BUSINESSES

Business Retention 
Action Team

PICTURE  
OF SUCCESS
Team members act as change 
agents, assisting businesses  to 
solve various operational and/
or developmental issues; the end 
result being business satisfaction, 
retention, success, and growth in 
the local economy.

HOW WE HELP YOUR BUSINESS:
•	 Share information, ideas, and recommendations  for 

consistency
•	 Suggest actions that are right for the company, the 

region, and Georgia
•	 Add value to your company; a measurement of our 

success
•	 Strive for solutions that make change for the better
•	 Solve issues in a timely manner so businesses can 

focus on business

Contact Us To See 
How We Can Help 
Your Company. 

Sherri Pruitt,  
Existing Industry Coordinator
912-265-6629 office
912-222-6088 cell

sherripruitt@bwkeda.com



Brunswick and Glynn County Business Retention  & Expansion Action Team Directory

BRUNSWICK & GLYNN COUNTY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Sherri Pruitt, Existing Industry Coordinator
office: 912-265-6629   ◆   cell: 912-222-6088
sherripruitt@bwkeda.com

XX Go-to organization for local industry solutions
XX Local incentives and connections for new and existing companies
XX Manufacturing, distribution liaison
XX Workforce development coordination

COASTAL PINES TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Dr. Pete Snell, Vice President Economic Development
office: 912-262-4303   ◆   cell: 912-258-9630
psnell@coastalpines.edu

XX College credit programs
XX Customized training programs
XX Professional continuing education

  

BRUNSWICK-GOLDEN ISLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
Ralph Staffins, III, President/CEO 
office: 912-265-0620   

XX Advocate for local businesses
XX Business Development and Promotion
XX Community Workforce

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 
Beth Keaton, Field Services Unit Supervisor 
office: 912-264-7244   
Beth.Keaton@gdol.ga.gov

XX Recruitment assistance for new, expanding and existing companies
XX List job openings, screen and refer qualified applicants
XX Provide wage & labor marketing information

GEORGIA POWER
Jason F. Coley, Community & Economic Development Manager, Coastal Region
office: 912-306-1702   ◆   cell: 912-230-6602
jfcoley@southernco.com

XX Energy Audits
XX Research Data
XX Technology Application Center

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Mary Kathryn Griffin, Project Manager, Region 12
cell: 404-491-3260
mkgriffin@georgia.org

XX Georgia incentives for new and existing companies
XX Access to capital and state grants

GOLDEN ISLES COLLEGE & CAREER ACADEMY
Rick Townsend, CEO
office: 912-280-4000
rick.townsend@glynn.k12.ga.us

XX College credit programs
XX Customized training programs
XX Professional continuing education

  

UGA SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
David Lewis, Center Manager        Jordan Tippett, Business Consultant
dlewis@georgiasbdc.org                  jtippett@georgiasbdc.org
office: 912-264-7343   

XX Free one-on-one confidential consulting for small & mid-sized 
businesses

XX Low-cost training & continuing education programs

 
                                                     GEORGIA QUICKSTART 
 
Jan Melcher CEDT, Executive Director 
Georgia Advanced Manufacturing
cell: 404-804-4872   
jmelcher@georgiaquickstart.org

XX New operations
XX Existing operations with qualified job growth

CITY OF BRUNSWICK 
 

Travis R. Stegall, Economic & Community Development Director
office: 912-280-1820   ◆   cell: 912-689-8082
tstegall@cityofbrunswick-ga.gov

XX Business education and financing
XX Incentives
XX Navigating business permitting & licensing


